RE



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

TRAUL 1.02109046

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	, <b>v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 300 Commercial Street  City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association  General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: February 6, 2001	Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Minnesota  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 894,537; 1,029,919; 1,078,769; 1,643,390 tached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Margaret E. Watson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:100 North Washington Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02114	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.	
Margaret E. Watson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:    Signature	

05/31/2002 LMUELLER 00000101 894537

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0997

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE</u> MORTGAGE

Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, successor to NationsCredit Commercial Corporation with an address of 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 500, Chicago, Illinois, as holder of a certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of December 17, 1998 by Mundial, Inc. in favor of NationsCredit Commercial Corporation, which Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage was filed with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 1998 in Reel 1836, Frame 0453, hereby assigns, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to said certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., with an address of 300 Commercial Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109.

Executed as a sealed instrument as of February 6, 2001.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION

By: WC C Name: Jahn C Astory
Title: SVP
Smo, Viu Resident

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Georgia, ss

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

February 6, 2001

Then personally appeared the above named <u>John C. Asbury</u>, the <u>Sr. Vice President</u> of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation and acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of said corporation, before me,

Hatsy S. Laffney Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

618777.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0998